This work accessed level of preparedness and challenges towards developing 

entrepreneurial skills in chemistry students using local resource materials.  Three research 

questions guided the work.  The research was carried out in six education zones of 

Anambra State.  Four hundred and five (405) science teachers drawn from forty-five (45) 

secondary schools out of two hundred and fifty eight (258) public schools in the state 

formed the sample for the study.  Twenty-six (26) item structured questionnaires on a four 

point rating scale format developed by the researchers were used for data collection.  After 

the administration of the instrument to the respondents, the data obtained were analyzed